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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION:
PIETERMARITZBURG
FRIDAY, 1 SEPTEMBER 2023

‘A’ COURT

1st DIVISION
AT10HO0

REVIEW JUDGMENT; ADMISSIONS AND

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE K PILLAY
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE OLSEN

FULL COURT CRIMINAL APPEAL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE V MOODLEY

(a) REVIEW JUDGMENTS

(b)  ADMISSIONS

10482/23
10382/23
11405/23
10251/23
11065/23
10250/23
10315/23
10255/23
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10319/23

(c) FULL COURT CRIMINAL APPEAL

AR303/22 N E M Nyaba & another vs The State

‘B’ COURT

L Jivan

K Pillay

K Bugwandeen
Z Chonco

N A Didiya

S P Goge

S S Khumene
K Padayachee
B D Young

2" DIVISION
AT10HOO0

Notary
Conveyancer
Legal Practitioner
Legal Practitioner
Legal Practitioner
Legal Practitioner
Legal Practitioner
Legal Practitioner

Legal Practitioner

CRIMINAL APPEALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MINGADI
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE MARIMUTHU

1. AR346/22
2. AR349/21

P S Khanyile vs The State
J Cele & another vs The State




34 DIVISION
‘C’ COURT AT10HO0 CRIMINAL APPEAL
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BEDDERSON
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE MPONTSHANA

AR95/16 N B M Jiyane vs The State

‘E’ COURT ATO9H30 APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT Z P NKOSI

H P Fourie & another vs Tropical Winter Trading & another

‘H’ COURT ATO9H30 CHAMBER COURT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSSOP

RESERVED JUDGMENT
6118/20 S Naidoo vs K Naidoo

Refer to separate roll




