

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION: PIETERMARITZBURG FRIDAY, 1 SEPTEMBER 2023

<u>'A' COURT</u>			DIVISIOI 10H00	<b>REVIEW JUDGMENT; ADMISSIONS AND</b>
BEFO	RE THE HONO	URABLE JUDGE K PII URABLE JUDGE OLSI URABLE ACTING JUI	EN	FULL COURT CRIMINAL APPEAL
(a)	REVIEW JUDGMENTS			
(b)	ADMISSION	S		
1.	10482/23	L Jivan		Notary
2.	10382/23	K Pillay		Conveyancer
3.	11405/23	K Bugwandeen		Legal Practitioner
4.	10251/23	Z Chonco		Legal Practitioner
5.	11065/23	N A Didiya		Legal Practitioner
6.	10250/23	S P Goge		Legal Practitioner
7.	10315/23	S S Khumene		Legal Practitioner
8.	10255/23	K Padayachee		Legal Practitioner
9.	10319/23	B D Young		Legal Practitioner
(c)	FULL COURT	CRIMINAL APPEAL		
AR30	3/22 NEM	∕I Nyaba & another v	rs The Sta	te
		2 <sup>nd</sup>	DIVISIO	N
			<u>10H00</u>	CRIMINAL APPEALS
		URABLE JUDGE MNO URABLE ACTING JUE		ІМИТНИ
1.	AR346/22	P S Khanyile vs Th		
2.	AR349/21	J Cele & another v	vs The Sta	ite

	3 <sup>rd</sup> DIVISION AT10H00 HONOURABLE JUDGE BEDDERSON HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE MPONTSHANA	CRIMINAL APPEAL				
AR95/16	N B M Jiyane vs The State					
<u>'E' COURT</u> BEFORE THE	AT09H30 HONOURABLE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE PRESID	APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL ENT Z P NKOSI				
H P Fourie & another vs Tropical Winter Trading & another						
<u>'H' COURT</u> BEFORE THE	AT09H30 HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSSOP	CHAMBER COURT				
RESERVED JUE	DGMENT					

6118/20 S Naidoo vs K Naidoo

## Refer to separate roll